Myers Park Baptist Church

Event Schedule

Start End Group Event Location
Tuesday, December 15, 2015
9:30 AM  10:00 AM TTWS TTWS Caroling Heaton Hall
10:00 AM 2:00 PM Community Group Syverson Writing Class Rm 254
10:15 AM  10:30 AM Staff Staff Prayers Parlor
10:30 AM  11:45 AM Staff Staff Meeting Conference Rm
11:00 AM 12:00 PM Bible Workbench BWB Class Rm 257
5:30 PM 6:30 PM Carolina Voices Carolina Voices Board Rm 32
Meeting
6:30 PM 8:30 PM Ministry of Faith Formation Music Rehearsal Rm 21
Wednesday, December 16, 2015
8:00 AM 9:00 AM Bible Workbench Bible Workbench Conference Rm
8:45 AM  10:45 AM Community Group Meditation Group/L. Rm 250
Bridges/ Class starts at
9:45AM
9:00 AM  10:00 AM Outside Group - Music Piano Class/ Dressel Sanctuary Basement Room 5
9:30 AM  10:30 AM TTWS TTWS Story in the Sanctuary  Sanctuary
10:00 AM  11:30 AM Bible Workbench Bible Workbench Rm 256
11:00 AM 12:00 PM Staff Final Worship Review Conference Rm
11:30 AM 1:30 PM Cornwell Center Activities Cornwell Staff Christmas Cornwell Center Lounge
Celebration
12:00 PM 1:30 PM Private Men's Book Club Library
2:00 PM 2:45 PM Funeral Memorial Service/ Kenney  Sanctuary Chancel
2:45 PM 3:30 PM Funeral Receiving of Friends / Parlor
Kenney
4:00 PM 6:30 PM Cornwell Children's Activities Piano Lessons Cornwell Center Lounge
5:45 PM 6:30 PM Wednesday Night Activities Wonderful Wednesday Heaton Hall
Dinner
6:30 PM 8:30 PM Community Group Haitian Heritage/ Friends of  Rm 251
Haiti
6:45 PM 7:30 PM Wednesday Night Activities Christmas Festival Shalom Hall
7:00 PM 9:00 PM Connections Photography Connections  Cornwell Learning Center

Thursday, December 17, 2015

2:00 AM

10:30 AM
11:30 AM
12:00 PM
2:30 PM
2:45 PM

6:00 PM

7:00 PM

11:45 PM

11:30 AM
2:00 PM
3:00 PM
5:30 PM
6:00 PM

7:30 PM

9:00 PM

Community Group

Open To Congregation
Community Group

Open To Congregation
Cornwell Children's Activities
Music

Community Group

Music Dept.

UNC- CH Students/Health
Equity Student Organization

Prayer Group
Carolina Coders
Library Open
Piano Lessons

Organ Rehearsal (M.
Manwarren)

Charlotte Community of
Mindfulness Meditation
Group

Chancel Choir Rehearsal

Youth Hall

Parlor

Heaton Hall

Library

Cornwell Center Lounge
Sanctuary

Rm 27

Berry Hall
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Myers Park Baptist Church

Start

End

Group

Event

Event Schedule

Location

Friday, December 18, 2015

9:00 AM
9:00 AM
4:00 PM

10:00 AM
12:30 PM
10:00 PM

Outside Group - Music
Holiday
Community Group

Saturday, December 19, 2015

9:00 AM
10:30 AM

5:00 PM
5:30 PM

10:00 AM
12:30 PM

Cornwell Center Activities
Music

8:00 AM » Ministry of Outreach

6:15 PM

Ministry of Worship and Music

Sunday, December 20, 2015

4 5:00 PM
8:30 AM

92:00 AM

9:45 AM

9:45 AM
9:45 AM
9:45 AM

9:45 AM
9:45 AM

9:45 AM
10:00 AM

11:00 AM

12:00 PM

12:30 PM
3:30 PM

5:00 PM

8:00 AM
11:00 AM

12:30 PM

10:45 AM

10:30 AM
10:45 AM
12:00 PM

10:45 AM
10:45 AM

10:45 AM
10:45 AM

12:00 PM

12:30 PM

1:30 PM
3:35 PM

6:30 PM

Ministry of Outreach
Community Group

Open To Congregation
Ministry of Faith Formation

Music
Sunday School
Early Childhood Ministry

Ministry of Faith Formation
Ministry of Faith Formation

Youth Dept.
Children's Ministry

Worship Service
Churchwide Event

Cornwell Center Activities
Youth Group/All

Covenant Group

Monday, December 21, 2015

9:00 AM
10:30 AM
2:00 PM
3:00 PM

12:00 PM
11:15 AM
2:30 PM
6:30 PM

Holiday

Meeting

Staff

Cornwell Children's Activities

4 > Indicates event starts on previous day or ends on next day

Piano Class/ Dressel
TTWS Closed for Workday
Civil Air Patrol/ Banquet

Exercise Class

Chancel Choir Dress
Rehearsal

Room in the Inn
Taizé Prayer Service

Room in The Inn

Charlotte Community of
Mindfulness Meditation
Group

Library Open

Adult Sunday School
Classes

Chancel Choir Warm-up
God's Garden

Preschool/Early Childhood
SS

Spiritual Awakenings
Sunday Morning Yoga

Youth Sunday School

Children's Ministry Christmas
Party

Worship Service/Advent
IV/Jeff Rogers

Coffee Fellowship/ Guest
Welcome

Exercise Class

Youth Meet for Movie
Outing

Spiritual Practices

TTWS Closed for Holiday
Custodial Team Meeting
Administratfive Staff Meeting
Piano Lessons

Sanctuary Basement Room 5
TTWS Office
Heaton Hall

Cornwell Center Gym
Sanctuary

RITI Room,Rm 32
Chapel

RITI Room,Rm 32
Rm 27

Library
Education Building

Sanctuary
Elementary Wing
Preschool Rooms

Parlor

Cornwell Center Group
Exercise Room

Youth Hall
Shalom Hall

Sanctuary
Foyer-Heaton Hall

Cornwell Center Gym
Roswell Parking Lot

Library

TTWS Office

Parlor

Conference Rm
Cornwell Center Lounge
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Myers Park Baptist Church

Event Schedule

Start End Group Event Location
Tuesday, December 22, 2015
9:00 AM 12:00 PM Holiday TTWS Closed for Holiday TTWS Office
10:30 AM 11:45 AM Staff Staff Meeting Conference Rm
11:00 AM 12:00 PM Bible Workbench BWB Class Rm 257
11:30 AM 1:00 PM Ministry of Congregational Well Spouse Group Rm 258

<«

Care

Indicates event starts on previous day or ends on next day
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